
    
    

    
    

    

    
    
    
      
    
    zeitschrift für ganzheitliche tiermedizin


    
    
    
    



    

      

  
    	
          
            DE
          
        
	
          EN
        
	
        
          Home
        
      
	
        Products
        	
            
              Journals
            
          
	
            
              Books
            
          
	
            
              Book Series
            
          


        

      
	
        Service
        	
            
              Library Service
            
          


        

      
	
        Help
      
	
        
          Contact
        
      
	
        
          Portal
        
      


  

  
    
    
      
        Zeitschrift für Ganzheitliche Tiermedizin
      
    

    

  
    
    
      
        
          Full-text search
        

      

      	Full-text search
	Author Search
	Title Search
	DOI Search
	Metadata Search


    

    
    
    
    
  




  

  
    


  



  	
	
	
	
	
	
        
          Journal
        
        	
                More About This Journal
              
	
                Editorial Board
              
	
                Imprint
              
	
                Media
              


      
	
        
          Authors
        
        	
                Instructions for Authors
              


      
	
          
            Subscription
          
          	
                  Subscription Information & Contacts
                
	
                  Institutional Licensing
                


        
	
        
        
        
          
        
          
            Conferences
            
          
        
        

      





    	
        
        
        
        
        
        
          
          
            
              Not Logged In
            
             
              Login
            
            
              	
                  
                    
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        Username or e-mail address: 
                        
                      

                      
                        Password:
                        
                      

                      
                        
                      

                      Forgot Access Data?
                      
                        Register Now
                      
                      
                        OpenAthens/Shibboleth Login
                      
                    

                  
                


            

          
        
        

        

      
	
        
        
          Shopping Cart
        
        









        
        
      


  

  
    
      
    

    
    
      
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
      
        
          
        

      
    
  




      

      

      
        




  



  

  
    
    
      [image: ]
      
    

    
    
      
        
          
          
          
          
            Year (Archive)
            
              
                
                  2008
                

              

              	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2024
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2023
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2022
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2021
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2020
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2019
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2018
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2017
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2016
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2015
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2014
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2013
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2012
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2011
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2010
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2009
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2008
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2007
                      
                    


            

          

          
          
          
            Issues
            

          

        


        	
                Table of Contents
              
	
            
              
                Current Issue
              
            
          
	
                Articles by Category
              


      
    

    
    
      

  
  
    
      
      
    
    
      
        
        
      

    
  



    
    
    

    

    

    
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
    
      
    
      
        
      
    
      
        
          
            
              Related Journals
            

            
              	
                      
                        

                        
                          kleintier konkret
                        

                      
                    
	
                      
                        

                        
                          team.konkret
                        

                      
                    
	
                      
                        

                        
                          pferde spiegel 
                        

                      
                    
	
                      
                        

                        
                          veterinär spiegel 
                        

                      
                    


            

          

        
      
    
      
        
          
            
              Related Books
            

            
              	
                      
                        

                        
                          Holistic veterinary medicine
                        

                      
                    
	
                      
                        

                        
                          Veterinary medicine: Dogs, cats
                        

                      
                    
	
                      
                        

                        
                          Veterinary medicine: Domestic animals, exotics
                        

                      
                    


            

          

        
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
  

    
  

  
  
  






  
  

  
    

  
  
    
      
      
    
    
      
      
    
  



    


  

    

    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    

    
    
    

    
      
        
          Subscribe to RSS

          Please copy the URL and add it into your RSS Feed Reader.

          
          https://www.thieme-connect.de/rss/thieme/en/10.1055-s-00000149.xml
        

      

    

    

    

    
      
        [bookmark: saveLink]
      
    

    
      
        
      

      
        
      

      
        
          Share / Bookmark

          Facebook
          X
          Linkedin
          Weibo
        

      

    

    

    

    
      
          
              
          
      
    

    

    

    
      
        
        
          
          
          
        
      
    
  


  
    
      
        
          
            
              Download PDF
            
          
        
      

      
        
          
            
          
        
      

    

  

  

  
  
    
  
  




    
    
Zeitschrift für Ganzheitliche Tiermedizin 2008; 22(04): 156-160
DOI: 10.1055/s-2008-1039040


Ganzheitlicher Exkurs





Sonntag Verlag in MVS Medizinverlage Stuttgart GmbH & Co. KG Stuttgart
Edelsteintherapie bei Haustieren

Wie Topas, Calcit & Co. die Heilung unterstützenGemstone therapy for petsThe utility of topaz and calcite in complementary therapy
Carolin Quast



Further Information


Publication History

Publication Date:
01 December 2008 (online)












	
Abstract

	
Full Text

	
References




 

[image: SFX Search]

 Buy Article Permissions and Reprints All articles of this category



[image: ]




          
[bookmark: N10970]

Zusammenfassung


Edelsteine wie Amethyst, Obsidian oder Malachit können Krankheiten lindern helfen. Auch bei Tieren unterstützen sie den Heilvorgang auf sanfte Weise. Als Heilsteine eingesetzte Edelsteine besitzen ein hohes energetisches Potenzial, das auf Entstehung, Kristallstruktur, Farbe und Mineralklasse zurückzuführen ist. Ihre Wirkung beruht ähnlich wie bei den Bach-Blüten auf Schwingungen. Mithilfe dieser Schwingungen lassen sich Störungen und Krankheiten positiv beeinflussen. Ausführlich wird auf die Auswahl, Pflege und Anwendung von Heilsteinen eingegangen. Abgerundet wird der Artikel durch ein Fallbeispiel.
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Summary


Gemstones such as amethyst, obsidian or malachite can help in alleviating certain diseases. The application of these gemstones in veterinary medicine has proved to be supportive and gentle in the healing process. Used as healing stones, gemstones posses an energy potential that is highly related to their origin, crystal structure, colour and mineral class. Like the bach flowers, their efficacy is associated with vibrations, useful in positively influencing disorders and diseases. This article offers a detailed description of the choice, care and therapeutic utility of healing gemstones. The author uses a case study to clarify the therapy of pets with gemstones.
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